
All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 BATES, Harry ACT 40 40 1 30 30 1 142
2 TAYLOR, Molly NSW 26 20 26 26 98
3 ANEAR, Luke NSW 18 16 20 17 71
4 BATES, Lewis ACT 34 34 0 0 68
=5 WILDE, Tom WA 30 22 ‐ ‐ 52
=5 WINDUS, Darren VIC 22 30 0 0 52
7 O'DOWD, John WA 20 26 ‐ ‐ 46
8 PATTON, Mick ACT ‐ ‐ 23 20 43
9 CLARKE, Tom NSW ‐ ‐ 17 23 40
10 DOWEL, Troy VIC 16 18 ‐ ‐ 34
11 DUNN, Peter NSW ‐ ‐ 15 15 30
=12 CHU, Haowen NSW 14 14 ‐ ‐ 28
=12 PICKSTOCK, Ethan SA ‐ ‐ 14 14 28
14 DALTON, Richie NSW 10 10 0 0 20

COPPIN, Adrian QLD ‐ ‐ # # 0
LENNANE, Jason VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0
RAEDEL, Kevin SA ‐ ‐ 0 0 0
HATTON, JJ NSW 0 0 0 0 0

# Not registered

VIC
Heat 2

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

2019 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 MCCARTHY, John QLD 40 40 1 30 30 1 142
2 READ, Malcolm NZ 26 20 26 26 98
3 GLENNEY, Steve TAS 18 16 20 17 71
4 MCLOUGHLIN, Anthony QLD 34 34 0 0 68
=5 KIRKHOUSE, Madelin WA 30 22 ‐ ‐ 52
=5 BRICK, Daniel VIC 22 30 0 0 52
7 FEAVER, Toni WA 20 26 ‐ ‐ 46
8 WEBB, Bernie NSW ‐ ‐ 23 20 43
9 PRESTON, Ryan QLD ‐ ‐ 17 23 40
10 ELLIS, Simon VIC 16 18 ‐ ‐ 34
11 FORD, James ACT ‐ ‐ 15 15 30
=12 ASH, Caleb WA 14 14 ‐ ‐ 28
=12 PHILLIPS, Lisi SA ‐ ‐ 14 14 28
14 MOSCATT, Dale NSW 10 10 0 0 20

PECK, Kate NSW ‐ ‐ # # 0
RAMIA, Amanda VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0
FERNIE, Doug VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0
LONG, Nathan NSW 0 0 0 0 0

# Not registered

VIC
Heat 2

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

2019 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐ Co‐Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional 



Best 3 Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

Total Best 3

1 ANEAR, Luke NSW 30 26 26 23 105 105
=2 WILDE, Tom WA 40 34 ‐ ‐ 74 74
=2 WINDUS, Darren VIC 34 40 0 0 74 74
4 PATTON, Mick ACT 0 0 30 36 66 66
5 DOWEL, Troy VIC 26 30 ‐ ‐ 56 56
6 CLARKE, Tom NSW 0 0 23 30 1 54 54
7 DUNN, Peter NSW 0 0 20 20 40 40
8 PICKSTOCK, Ethan SA 0 0 17 17 34 34
9 DALTON, Richie NSW 10 10 0 0 20 20

HATTON, JJ NSW 0 0 0 0 0 0
LENANNE, Jason VIC 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAEDEL, Kevin SA 0 0 0 0 0 0

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

2019 CAMS ARC 2 ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 CHU, Haowen NSW 40 40 1 ‐ ‐ 81
2 PICKSTOCK< Ethan SA ‐ ‐ 30 30 1 61

LENNANE, Jason VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0
RAEDEL, Kevin SA ‐ ‐ 0 0 0

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

NSW
Overall

2019 CAMS Australian 2WD Rally Champion ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 ASH, Caleb WA 40 40 1 ‐ ‐ 81
2 PHILLIPS, Lisi SA ‐ ‐ 30 30 1 61

RAMIA, Amanda VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0
FERNIE, Doug VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

2019 CAMS Australian 2WD Rally Champion ‐ Co‐Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional 



Best 3 Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total Best 3

=1 WILDE, Tom WA 40 34 ‐ ‐ 74 74
=1 WINDUS, Darren Vic 34 40 0 0 74 74
3 ANEAR, Luke NSW 30 4 20 8 62 62
4 RAYMOND, Glen VIC ‐ ‐ 30 30 60 60
5 REYNOLDS, Kody WA 26 30 ‐ ‐ 56 56
=6 PATTON, Mick ACT ‐ ‐ 26 20 46 46
=6 KENT, Tristan NSW ‐ ‐ 23 23 46 46
8 PUZEY, Craig WA 22 20 ‐ ‐ 42 42
=9 MCGUINNESS, Barry WA 20 14 ‐ ‐ 34 34
=9 FLOOD, Peter SA 18 16 ‐ ‐ 34 34
=11 RANDO, Craig WA 14 18 ‐ ‐ 32 32
=11 CLARKE, Tom NSW ‐ ‐ 6 26 32 32
=11 SHIMMON, Richard NSW ‐ ‐ 15 17 32 32
14 PENNY, Andrew NSW ‐ ‐ 17 14 31 31
15 VLAD, Razvan WA 8 22 ‐ ‐ 30 30
16 SULLENS, Tony NSW ‐ ‐ 14 15 29 29
17 WHITE, Alex WA 16 12 ‐ ‐ 28 28
19 DERMODY, Thomas QLD ‐ ‐ 12 12 24 24
=20 COPPIN, Adrian QLD ‐ ‐ 11 9 20 20
=20 CULLEN, Bethany NSW ‐ ‐ 9 11 20 20

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

2019 CAMS State of Origin ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

Total

1 Subaru ACT 15 14 16 15 60
2 Toyota ACT 19 19 10 10 58
3 Hyundai WA 9 9 14 15 47
4 Skoda VIC 6 7 0 0 13
5 Ford NSW 3 3 0 0 6

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

2019 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐
Manufacturers Pointscore ‐ Provisional


